11z . 'GENERAL LAWS-

CHAFTER XCV.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE PURCHASE AND DISTRIBUTION
OF THE ANALYTICAL INDEX TO THE GENERAL AND SPEC-
IAL LAWS OF THIS STATE, COMPLIED BY JOHN C. SHAW,
STATE LIBRARIAN, AND ]. B. WEST,

Be it enacted by the Legistature of the State of Minnesota :

SeEcrion 1. That the secretary of state be and he_is hereby
authorized to purchase, for the use of the legislature while in
session, and for distribution among the several counties of this
state, for the use of the county attorney and other county officers,
1,000 copies of the analytical index of the general and special
laws from the first sesson of the ierritorial legislature up to the
present time: complied by John C. Shaw, state librarian, and
John B. West, at a cost not exceeding two dollars and fifty cents
($2.50) per volume.

Whenact totake  SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
effect. after its passage.

Approved February 25, 1876.

CHAPTER XCVI.

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A CLERKSHIP IN THE SECRETARY
OF STATE’S OFFICE. :

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Secrion 1. The secretary of state is hereby empowered to
employ in his office a clerk, who shall receive for his services
one thousand dollars per annum, to be paid out of the state
treasury as other clerks of the state department are paid.

Whenactoake  OEC: 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from the
effect. first day of January, 1876.

Approved March 4, 1876.



